GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 922
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30"™ JULY, 2024

AB-PMJAY IN KARNATAKA
922. SHRI NARAYANA KORAGAPPA:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Ayushman Bharat Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (ABPMJAY) is the largest health insurance scheme in the world which aims at providing a health cover of X Five Lakh per family per year, if so, the details thereof, State-wise and in Karnataka State, district-wise; and

(b) whether there would be expansion of AB-PMJAY covering all individuals aged seventy years and above, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAYV)

(a): Ayushman Bharat - Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY) is the largest publicly funded health assurance scheme in the world, which provides health cover of Rs. 5 lakhs per family per year for secondary and tertiary care hospitalization to approximately 55 crore beneficiaries corresponding to 12.34 crore families, constituting the bottom 40% of India’s population. States/UTs implementing AB-PMJAY have further expanded the beneficiary base at their own cost. State/UT-wise details of number of eligible families under the scheme are at Annexure-I. District-wise details of number of eligible families in the State of Karnataka are at Annexure-II.

(b): Presently, all members of the eligible families irrespective of age are covered under Ayushman Bharat — Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana.
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State/UT-wise details of number of eligible families under AB-PMJAY

Annexure-I

State/UT Number of eligible families
Andaman And Nicobar Islands 23,785
Andhra Pradesh 6,147,562
Arunachal Pradesh 98,844
Assam 3,003,069
Bihar 12,110,525
Chandigarh 79,226
Chhattisgarh 41,144,847
DNH & DD 47,578
Delhi 654,041
Goa 41,098
Gujarat 4,985,484
Haryana 1,724,837
Himachal Pradesh 532,396
Jammu And Kashmir 670,010
Jharkhand 3,118,620
Karnataka 6,901,440
Kerala 2,397,610
Ladakh 12,120
Lakshadweep 1,628
Madhya Pradesh 9,327,963
Maharashtra 9,305,910
Manipur 307,908
Meghalaya 385,708
Mizoram 216,584
Odisha 6,780,308
Nagaland 259,468
Puducherry 114,968
Punjab 1,665,113
Rajasthan 6,637,371
Sikkim 44,228
Tamil Nadu 8,648,748
Telangana 2,902,621
Tripura 549,554
Uttar Pradesh 13,123,662
Uttarakhand 597,682
West Bengal 12,437,482


Annexure-I1

District-wise details of number of eligible families in the State of Karnataka

. No. | District Number of eligible families
1 Bagalkote 414,553
2 Ballari 299,383
3 Belagavi 1,141,746
4 Bengaluru Rural 230,008
5 Bengaluru Urban 1,014,755
6 Bidar 350,722
7 Chamarajanagara 290,027
8 Chikkaballapura 308,973
9 Chikkamagaluru 263,520
10 | Chitradurga 401,744
11 Dakshina Kannada 277,725
12 | Davanagere 372,817
13 Dharwad 385,644
14 | Gadag 255,425
15 Hassan 451,923
16 Haveri 392,842
17 | Kalaburagi 570,344
18 | Kodagu 110,933
19 | Kolar 340,337

20 | Koppal 327,394
21 Mandya 476,497
22 Mysuru 709,743
23 Raichur 453,395
24 | Ramanagara 295,407
25 | Shivamogga 389,613
26 Tumakuru 654,146
27 | Udupi 197,236
28 Uttara Kannada 309,037
29 | Vijayapura 501,952
30 | Vijayanagara 299,359
31 Yadgir 269,541

